

Central Information Commission

बाबा गंगनाथ मार्ग, मुनिरका
Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka
नई दिल्ली, New Delhi – 110067

CORRIGENDUM


File No. 4/1/2021-CIC (Bldg)(P&B)

Dated : 31.03.2022

Subject:- Comprehensive Annual Operation and Maintenance of CIC Building

In partial modification of the Notice Inviting Tender dated 17.02.2022 for Comprehensive Annual Operation and Maintenance of CIC Building, the following amendments are made:-

- (e) Annexure-I (Memorandum), Page No.7, Sl. No. 5, column 3, "NIL" may please be corrected to read as "according to Rule 172 of GFR 2017, 40% interest free advance of the tender value will be granted against Bank Guarantee of the equivalent amount".
- (f) Bid submission closing date & time of the tender may be corrected to read as:
18.04.2022 (1700 hrs) instead of 31.03.2022 (1700 hrs) on page No. 3
18.04.2022 (1700 hrs) instead of 29.03.2022 (1700 hrs) on page No. 18
- (g) Bid (Technical Bid) opening date & time of the tender may be corrected to read as:
19.04.2022 (1100 hrs) instead of 01.04.2022 (1100 hrs) on page No. 3
19.04.2022 (1100 hrs) instead of 30.03.2022 (1100 hrs) on page No. 18
- (h) Para 13(j), Page no.6 - list of documents to be submitted with the bid documents- may be read as "Valid GST registration, EPF registration, ESIC registration, PAN No. certificate may be submitted as soon as tender is allotted to the contractor engaged by them".
- (e) Page no. 19 (Point 2) – escalation of 10% of the basic tender value for the second year may be corrected to read as "escalation of 3% of the basic tender value for the second year onwards".


(S K Rabbani)
Deputy Secretary(GA)